SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2336/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in CRMABA No. 10712/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SHIBBU @ MOHAMMAD FAIZ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36038/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv. Mr. Aurangzeb Khan, Adv. Ms. Riddhi Goyal, Adv. Mr. Mohammad Aslam , AOR Mr. Ahmad Parvez, Adv.

Mr. Amrendera Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 24.04.2023.

In the meantime, interim protection granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[BEENA JOLLY] COURT MASTER (NSH)